

R.C.S. No. 95/2013
Vimalbai Eknath Mutekar & Ors
Vs.
Shivram Karbhari Mutekar & Ors.

Order Below Exh.119

This is an application filed by the plaintiff and thereby prayed that 7/12 extract, school leaving certificate and death certificate, mutation entries be exhibited.

2. Per contra the defendants opposed the application on the ground that the matter is posted for the cross-examination and therefore, documents cannot be exhibited. Hence he prayed for the rejection of the application.

3. Heard both sides at length. Perused the record. The plaintiff has filed her affidavit on record and matter is posted for her further examination chief. In this case plaintiff has filed 7/12 extract of Gat No. 229, Mutation entry No. 1178. These are the public documents and therefore same be exhibited. The plaintiff has also filed original copy of death certificate and School Leaving certificate of Eknath Mutekar and therefore the same be exhibited. The plaintiff has filed xerox copies of School Leaving certificate of plaintiff No. 1 & 2, RASHAN Card, Death Certificate of Eknath Mutekar. As these are xerox copy and therefore it cannot be exhibited. Hence, I pass the following order;

ORDER

1. The application is partly allowed.
2. Documents- 7/12 extract of Gat No. 229, Mutation entry No. 1178, death certificate and School Leaving Certificate of Eknath Mutekar be exhibited.

Date : 13.10.2025.
Place : Yeola

(D.M.Gulati)
Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Yeola.Dist. Nashik.